Record of Board Self-Evaluation Governance Process and Board Management Delegation Policies July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021

Policy Type:	Governance Process
Policy Title:	4.6 Process for Addressing School Board Member Violations

The School Board and each of its members are committed to faithful compliance with the provisions of the School Board's policies.

The School Board recognizes that alleged willful and or continuing policy violations must be addressed. Each member is responsible for promptly initiating the process outlined below.

- 4.6.1 Discuss directly with the School Board member whom you feel violated School Board policy.
- 4.6.2 If agreement or understanding is reached; consider the issue resolved.
- 4.6.3 If resolution is not reached bring to the attention of the Chair (or Vice-Chair if the Chair is the offending member.)
- 4.6.4 If resolution isn't achieved via the Chair/Vice-Chair, bring to the School Board for review of possible violation and for the School Board to take appropriate action by a concurrent vote of at least 4 members which may include any of the following options:
 - 4.6.4.1 School Board vote to determine if policy violation occurred.
 - 4.6.4.2 If School Board agrees violation occurred, School Board votes on what action to take regarding the violation: public statement, removal from School Board leadership positions or removal from the School Board.

Policy	Date of Self- Evaluation	Board Behavior Fully Compliant	Board behavior needing improvement or opportunity for continuous improvement	Commitment Made/Action Taken	Completed
4.6 Process for Addressing School Board Member Violations					
4.6.1					
4.6.2					
4.6.3					
4.6.4					
4.6.4.1					

4.6.4.2	Nov 23, 2020	No	Director Stoltz will be TBA	ł
			required by the Board to	
			retake the Phase 1 and	
			Phase 2 training as	
			described in policy 4.5.8.2	
			and 4.5.8.3 by the end of	
			January 2021 and the	
			Introduction to Policy	
			Governance Course as	
			described in 4.5.8.1 at a	
			date to be determined in	
			early 2021. Director Stoltz	
			will also be removed from	
			her appointment to the	
			Board Development	
			Committee. Director Stoltz	
			will bring forward a public	
			statement regarding these	
			violations for	
			consideration for entry	
			into the public record at	
			the December 14, 2020	
			Board meeting.	

Adopted: 10/23/12Revised: 03/24/15